DIVERSION SCHEDULE
NEEDHAM LINE Effective June 28 -July 1, 2024
From Friday, June 28th, through Monday, July 1st, there will be no Needham Line train service. Shuttle buses will accommodate
passengers between Newton Highlands for a Green Line connection, through Forest Hills for an Orange Line connection.

Please also consider a free bus connection with:
- MBTA Bus #35, #36 or #37 for service between West Roxbury/Highland/Bellevue/Roslindale Village and Forest Hills
on the Orange Line

- MBTA Bus #59 for service between Needham Junction/Needham Center/Needham Heights and Newton Highlands
on the Green Line D.

Weekday
aw
&Y Newton Highlands 4 500 5:30 6:00 6:12 6:24 6:36 6:48 7:00 712 7:24 7:36 7:48 8:00 8:12 8:24 8:36 8:48 9:00 9:12 9:24 9:36 9:48 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30
Needham Heights & 5:09 5:39 6:13 6:25 6:37 6:49 7:01 713 7:25 7:37 7:49 8:01 8:13 8:25 8:37 8:49 9:01 9:13 9:25 9:37 9:49 10:01 10:13 10:43 11:15 11:45
Needham Center & 5:12 5:42 6:18 6:30 6:42 6:54 7:06 718 7:30 7:42 7:54 8:06 8:18 8:30 8:42 8:54 9:06 9:18 9:30 9:42 9:54 10:06 10:18 10:48 1:21 11:51
Needham Junction & 5:13 5:43 6:20 6:32 6:44 6:56 7:08 7:20 7:32 7:44 7:56 8:08 8:20 8:32 8:44 8:56 9:08 9:20 9:32 9:44 9:56 10:08 10:20 10:50 11:24 11:54
Hersey & 5:19 5:49 6:28 6:40 6:52 7:04 7:16 7:28 7:40 7:52 8:04 8:16 8:28 8:40 8:52 9:04 9:16 9:28 9:40 9:52 10:04 10:16 10:28 10:58 11:33 12:03
West Roxbury & 5:30 6:00 6:45 6:57 7:09 721 7:33 7:45 7:57 8:09 8:21 8:33 8:45 8:57 9:09 9:21 9:33 9:45 9:57 10:09 10:21 10:33 10:45 11:15 11:53 12:23
Highland & 5:31 6:01 6:47 6:59 1 7:23 7:35 7:47 7:59 81 8:23 8:35 8:47 8:59 R 9:23 9:35 9:47 9:59 10:11 10:23 10:35 10:47 1:17 11:55 12:25
Bellevue & 5:33 6:03 6:50 7:02 714 7:26 7:38 7:50 8:02 8:14 8:26 8:38 8:50 9:02 9:14 9:26 9:38 9:50 10:02 10:14 10:26 10:38 10:50 11:20 11:58 12:28
Roslindale Village & 5:36 6:06 6:54 7:06 718 7:30 7:42 7:54 8:06 8:18 8:30 8:42 8:54 9:06 9:18 9:30 9:42 9:54 10:06 10:18 10:30 10:42 10:54 11:24 12:03 12:33
Forest Hills & 5:40 6:10 7:00 712 7:24 7:36 7:48 8:00 8:12 8:24 8:36 8:48 9:00 9:12 9:24 9:36 9:48 10:00 10:12 10:24 10:36 10:48 11:00 11:30 12:10 12:40
Weekday
M
&Y Newton Highlands 4 12:00 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:24 3:36 3:48 4:00 4:12 4:24 4:36 4:48 5:00 5:12 5:24 5:36 5:48 6:00 6:12 6:24 6:36 6:48 7:00 7:30 8:00 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00
Needham Heights 4 1215 12:45 117 1:47 2:17 2:47 3:17, 34 3:53 4:05 4:17 4:29 a4 4:53 5:05 5:17 5:29 5:41 5:49 6:01 6:13 6:25 6:37 6:49 7:01 713 7:43 8:M1 8:41 9N 941 10:11 10:41 11 1:41 12:08
Needham Center & 1221 12:51 1:22 1:52 2:22 2:52 3:22 3:46 3:58 4:10 4:22 4:34 4:46 4:58 5:10 5:22 5:34 5:46 5:54 6:06 6:18 6:30 6:42 6:54 7:06 718 7:48 8:15 8:45 9:15 9:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:10
Needham Junction & 12224 12:54 1:25 1:55 2:25 2:55 3:25 3:49 4:01 4:13 4:25 4:37 4:49 5:01 5:13 5:25 5:37 5:49 5:56 6:08 6:20 6:32 6:44 6:56 7:08 7:20 7:50 8:17 8:47 9:17 9:47 10:17 10:47 1:17 11:47 12:12
Hersey & 12:33 1:03 1:35 2:05 2:35 3:05 3:35 3:59 41 4:23 4:35 4:47 4:59 5:11 5:23 5:35 5:47 5:59 6:04 6:16 6:28 6:40 6:52 7:04 7:16 7:28 7:58 8:24 8:54 9:24 9:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:17
West Roxbury & 12:53 1:23 1:56 2:26 2:56 3:26 3:56 4:20 4:32 4:44 4:56 5:08 5:20 5:32 5:44 5:56 6:08 6:20 6:21 6:33 6:45 6:57 7:09 721 7:33 7:45 8:15 8:38 9:08 9:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:26
Highland & 12:55 1:25 1:59 2:29 2:59 3:29 3:59 4:23 4:35 4:47 4:59 5:11 5:23 5:35 5:47 5:59 6:11 6:23 6:23 6:35 6:47 6:59 1 7:23 7:35 7:47 8:17 8:39 9:09 9:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:28
Bellevue & 12:58 1:28 2:02 2:32 3:02 3:32 4:02 4:26 4:38 4:50 5:02 5:14 5:26 5:38 5:50 6:02 6:14 6:26 6:26 6:38 6:50 7:02 714 7:26 7:38 7:50 8:20 8:42 9:12 9:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:29
Roslindale Village & 1:03 1:33 2:08 2:38 3:08 3:38 4:08 4:32 4:44 4:56 5:08 5:20 5:32 5:44 5:56 6:08 6:20 6:32 6:30 6:42 6:54 7:06 718 7:30 7:42 7:54 8:24 8:45 9:15 9:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:32
Forest Hills & 110 1:40 2:15 2:45 315 3:45 4:15 4:39 4:51 5:03 5:15 5:27 5:39 5:51 6:03 6:15 6:27 6:39 6:36 6:48 7:00 7:12 7:24 7:36 7:48 8:00 8:30 8:50 9:20 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:35
Weekday
av
Forest Hills & 5:00 5:30 6:00 6:12 6:24 6:36 6:48 7:00 712 7:24 7:36 7:48 8:00 8:12 8:24 8:36 8:48 9:00 9:12 9:24 9:36 9:48 10:00 10:15 10:30 11:00 11:30
Roslindale Village 4 505 5:35 6:05 6:17 6:29 6:42 6:54 7:06 718 7:30 7:42 7:54 8:06 8:18 8:30 8:42 8:54 9:06 9:18 9:30 9:42 9:54 10:06 10:21 10:36 11:06 11:36
Bellevue & 5:07 5:37 6:07 6:19 6:31 6:46 6:58 710 7:22 7:34 7:46 7:58 8:10 8:22 8:34 8:46 8:58 9:10 9:22 9:34 9:46 9:58 10:10 10:25 10:40 11:10 11:40
Highland & 5:10 5:40 6:10 6:22 6:34 6:49 7:01 713 7:25 7:37 7:49 8:01 8:13 8:25 8:37 8:49 9:01 9:13 9:25 9:37 9:49 10:01 10:13 10:28 10:43 1:13 11:43
West Roxbury & 511 5:41 6:11 6:23 6:35 6:51 7:03 7:15 7:27 7:39 7:51 8:03 8:15 8:27 8:39 8:51 9:03 9:15 9:27 9:39 9:51 10:03 10:15 10:30 10:45 1:15 11:45
Hersey & 5:24 5:54 6:24 6:36 6:48 7:08 7:20 7:32 7:44 7:56 8:08 8:20 8:32 8:44 8:56 9:08 9:20 9:32 9:44 9:56 10:08 10:20 10:32 10:47 11:02 11:32 12:02
Needham Junction & 5:30 6:00 6:30 6:42 6:54 716 7:28 7:40 7:52 8:04 8:16 8:28 8:40 8:52 9:04 9:16 9:28 9:40 9:52 10:04 10:16 10:28 10:40 10:55 11:10 11:40 12:10
Needham Center & 5:32 6:02 6:32 6:44 6:56 7:19 7:31 7:43 7:55 8:07 8:19 8:31 8:43 8:55 9:07 9:19 9:31 9:43 9:55 10:07 10:19 10:31 10:43 10:58 113 11:43 12:13
Needham Heights & 5:35 6:05 6:35 6:47 6:59 7:23 7:35 7:47 7:59 an 8:23 8:35 8:47 8:59 9N 9:23 9:35 9:47 9:59 10:11 10:23 10:35 10:47 11:02 1:17 11:47 12:17
@ Newton Highlands & 5:45 6:15 6:45 6:57 7:09 7:36 7:48 8:00 8:12 8:24 8:36 8:48 9:00 9:12 9:24 9:36 9:48 10:00 10:12 10:24 10:36 10:48 11:00 11:15 1:30 12:00 12:30
Weekday
P
Forest Hills & 12:00 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:24 3:36 3:48 4:00 4:12 4:24 4:36 4:48 5:00 5:12 5:24 5:36 5:48 6:00 6:12 6:24 6:36 6:48 7:00 7:15 7:30 8:00 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00
Roslindale Village & 12:.07 12:37 1:07 1:37 2:07 2:37 3:07 3:31 3:43 3:56 4:08 4:20 4:32 4:44 4:56 5:08 5:20 5:32 5:42 5:54 6:06 6:18 6:30 6:42 6:54 7:06 721 7:36 8:05 8:35 9:05 9:35 10:05 10:35 11:04 1:34 12:04
Bellevue & 1212 12:42 1:12 1:42 2:12 2:42 3:12 3:36 3:48 4:00 4:12 4:24 4:36 4:48 5:00 5:12 5:24 5:36 5:46 5:58 6:10 6:22 6:34 6:46 6:58 7:10 7:25 7:40 8:08 8:38 9:08 9:38 10:08 10:38 11:07 1:37 12:07
Highland & 1215 12:45 1:15 1:45 2:15 2:45 3:15 3:39 3:51 4:04 4:16 4:28 4:40 4:52 5:04 5:16 5:28 5:40 5:49 6:01 6:13 6:25 6:37 6:49 7:01 713 7:28 7:43 8:1 8:41 91 9:41 10:11 10:41 11:09 1:39 12:09
West Roxbury & 1217 12:47 1:17 1:47 2:17 2:47 317 341 3:53 4:07 4:19 4:31 4:43 4:55 5:07 5:19 5:31 5:43 5:51 6:03 6:15 6:27 6:39 6:51 7:03 7:15 7:30 7:45 8:12 8:42 9:12 9:42 10:12 10:42 11:10 11:40 12:10
Hersey & 12:37 1:07 1:37 2:07 2:37 3:07 3:37 4:01 4:13 4:28 4:40 4:52 5:04 5:16 5:28 5:40 5:52 6:04 6:08 6:20 6:32 6:44 6:56 7:08 7:20 7:32 7:47 8:02 8:27 8:57 9:27 9:57 10:27 10:57 1m:21 11:51 12:21
Needham Junction & 12:47 117 1:47 2:17 2:47 317 3:47 41 4:23 4:38 4:50 5:02 5:14 5:26 5:38 5:50 6:02 6:14 6:16 6:28 6:40 6:52 7:04 7:16 7:28 7:40 7:55 8:10 8:33 9:03 9:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 1:27 1:57 12:27
Needham Center & 12:50 1:20 1:50 2:20 2:50 3:20 3:50 4:14 4:26 4:4 4:53 5:05 5:17 5:29 5:41 5:53 6:05 6:17 6:19 6:31 6:43 6:55 7:07 7:19 731 7:43 7:58 8:13 8:35 9:05 9:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:28 11:58 12:28
Needham Heights & 12:55 1:25 1:55 2:25 2:55 3:25 3:55 4:19 4:31 4:47 4:59 5:11 5:23 5:35 5:47 5:59 6:11 6:23 6:23 6:35 6:47 6:59 A 7:23 7:35 7:47 8:02 8:17 8:39 9:09 9:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 1:31 12:01 12:31
@ Newton Highlands & 110 1:40 2:10 2:40 3:10 3:40 4:10 4:34 4:46 5:03 5:15 5:27 5:39 5:51 6:03 6:15 6:27 6:39 6:36 6:48 7:00 712 7:24 7:36 7:48 8:00 8:15 8:30 8:50 9:20 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:40 12:10 12:40
Weekend Weekend
STATION STATION
@ Newton Highlands & 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 Forest Hills & 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00
Needham Heights 4 6:09 7:09 8:1 a1 10:15 1:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:13 713 8:13 a1 10:11 Roslindale Village & 7:05 8:05 9:05 10:07 11:07 12:07 1:07 2:07 3:07 4:07 5:07 6:07 7:05 8:05 9:05 10:05 11:05
Needham Center 4 612 712 8:15 9:15 10:21 1:21 12:21 121 2:21 321 4:21 5:21 6:18 718 8:18 9:15 10:15 Bellevue & 107 8:07 9:07 10:11 1M1 12:1 11 2:11 M 4n 5:11 6:11 7:08 8:08 9:08 10:08 11:08
Needham Junction 4 613 713 8:17 9:17 10:24 1:24 12:24 1:24 2:24 3:24 4:24 5:24 6:20 7:20 8:20 9:17 10:17 Highland & 710 8:10 9:10 10:14 1:14 12:14 1:14 2:14 3:14 4:14 5:14 6:14 A 8:1 R 10:11 M1
Hersey & 619 7:19 8:24 9:24 10:33 11:33 12:33 1:33 2:33 3:33 4:33 5:33 6:28 7:28 8:28 9:24 10:24 West Roxbury & 1 81 an 10:16 11:16 12:16 1:16 2:16 3:16 4:16 5:16 6:16 712 8:12 9:12 10:12 11:12
West Roxbury 4 6:30 7:30 8:38 9:38 10:53 11:53 12:53 1:53 2:53 3:53 4:53 5:53 6:45 7:45 8:45 9:38 10:38 Hersey & 724 8:24 9:24 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35 5:35 6:35 7:27 8:27 9:27 10:27 1:27
Highland 4 631 731 8:39 9:39 10:55 11:55 12:55 1:55 2:55 3:55 4:55 5:55 6:47 7:47 8:47 9:39 10:39 Needham Junction & 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:43 11:43 12:43 1:43 2:43 3:43 4:43 5:43 6:43 7:33 8:33 9:33 10:33 11:33
Bellevue 4 633 7:33 8:42 9:42 10:58 11:58 12:58 1:58 2:58 3:58 4:58 5:58 6:50 7:50 8:50 9:42 10:42 Needham Center s 732 8:32 9:32 10:46 11:46 12:46 1:46 2:46 3:46 4:46 5:46 6:46 7:35 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35
Roslindale Village 4 6:36 7:36 8:45 9:45 11:03 12:03 1:03 2:03 3:03 4:03 5:03 6:03 6:54 7:54 8:54 9:45 10:45 Needham Heights & 7:35 8:35 9:35 10:51 1:51 12:51 1:51 2:51 3:51 4:51 5:51 6:51 7:39 8:39 9:39 10:39 11:39
Forest Hills & 640 7:40 8:50 9:50 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:10 6:10 7:00 8:00 9:00 9:50 10:50 @ Newton Highlands & 745 8:45 9:45 11:05 12:05 1:05 2:05 3:05 4:05 5:05 6:05 7:05 7:50 8:50 9:50 10:50 11:50
Massachusetts Bay . Visit \. Customer Service Follow Download the Q% Bikes: Bikes are not are not allowed on buses. & Buses are accessible. Visit mbta.com/accessibility for more information.
Transportation Authority MBTA.com 617-222-3200 @MBTA_CR mTicket App

Bus departure times on the Needham Line.



